THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF WELLINGTON NORTH AGENDA OF SPECIAL COUNCIL MEETING – JUNE 29, 2022 AT 2:00 P.M. CLOSED MEETING SESSION MUNICIPAL OFFICE COUNCIL CHAMBERS, KENILWORTH

CALLING TO ORDER

ADOPTION OF THE AGENDA

Recommendation:

THAT the Agenda for the June 27, 2022 Special Meeting of Council be accepted and passed.

DISCLOSURE OF PECUNIARY INTEREST

CLOSED MEETING SESSION

The meeting is closed pursuant to Section 239 (2) of the Municipal Act, 2001, specifically:

(d) labour relations or employee negotiations

Recommendation:

THAT the Council of the Corporation of the Township of Wellington North go into a meeting at ___:__ p.m. that is closed to the public under subsection 239 (2) of the Municipal Act, 2001, specifically:

- (d) labour relations or employee negotiations
- 1. REPORTS
 - HR 2022-009 Chief Administrative Officer Candidates
- 2. RISE AND REPORT FROM CLOSED MEETING SESSION

Recommendation:

THAT the Council of the Corporation of the Township of Wellington North rise from a closed meeting session at ______ p.m.

Recommendation:

THAT the Council of the Corporation of the Township of Wellington North receive report HR 2022-009 Chief Administrative Officer Candidate;

AND FURTHER THAT Council approve the confidential direction to staff.

CONFIRMING BY-LAW

Recommendation:

THAT By-law Number 078-22 being a By-law to Confirm the Proceedings of the Council of the Corporation of the Township of Wellington North at its Special Meeting held on June 29, 2022 be read a First, Second and Third time and enacted.

AD	JO	IID	MIN	/IEI	MT
AL		UK	1.11		

The following Recommendation:
THAT the Special Council meeting of June 29, 2022 be adjourned at p.m.

accessibility services can be made available to residents upon request with two weeks' notice:

Sign Language Services – Canadian Hearing Society – 1-877-347-3427 - Kitchener location – 1-855-656-3748

TTY: 1-877-843-0368 Documents in alternate forms CNIB - 1-800-563-2642

THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF WELLINGTON NORTH

BY-LAW NUMBER 078-22

BEING A BY-LAW TO CONFIRM THE PROCEEDINGS OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF WELLINGTON NORTH AT ITS REGULAR MEETING HELD ON JUNE 28, 2022

WHEREAS Section 5 of the Municipal Act, S.O. 2001 c.25 (hereinafter called "the Act") provides that the powers of a Municipal Corporation shall be exercised by its Council;

AND WHEREAS Section 5(3) of the Act states, a municipal power, including a municipality's capacity, rights, powers and privileges under Section 9, shall be exercised by by-law, unless the municipality is specifically authorized to do otherwise;

NOW THEREFORE the Council of The Corporation of the Township of Wellington North hereby **ENACTS AS FOLLOWS**:

- 1. The action of the Council of the Corporation of the Township of Wellington North taken at its meeting held on June 28, 2022 in respect of each motion and resolution passed and other action taken by the Council of the Corporation of the Township of Wellington North at its meeting, is hereby adopted and confirmed as if all such proceedings were expressly embodied in this By-law.
- That the Mayor and the proper officials of the Corporation of the Township of Wellington North are hereby authorized and directed to do all things necessary to give effect to the action of the Council of the Corporation of the Township of Wellington North referred to in the proceeding section hereof.
- The Mayor and the Clerk are authorized and directed to execute all documents necessary in that behalf and to affix thereto the Seal of the Corporation of the Township of Wellington North.

READ A FIRST, SECOND AND THIRD TIME AND FINALLY PASSED THIS 28TH DAY OF JUNE, 2022.